Data Sheet
ACPL-C87AT/ACPL-C87BT
Automotive High Precision DC Voltage Isolation
Sensor
Description
The Broadcom® ACPL-C87AT/C87BT isolation sensors
utilize superior optical coupling technology, with sigma-delta
(-) analog-to-digital converter, chopper stabilized

Figure 4:  Package Pinout
Pin Description
Ordering Information
To order, choose a part number from the part number column and combine with the desired option from the option column
to form an order entry.
Example:
ACPL-C87AT-500E to order product of SSO-8 Surface Mount package in Tape and Reel packaging with RoHS compliant.
Contact your Broadcom sales representative or authorized distributor for information.
Pin Number Pin Name Description Pin Number Pin Name Description
1 VDD1 Input power supply
When VDD1 = 0, then VOUT+ = 0V, VOUT- = 2.6V
8 VDD2 Output power supply
2 VIN Voltage input, full scale range = 2.46V 7 VOUT+ Positive output voltage
3 SHDN Shutdown (active high)
When active, then VOUT+ = 0V, VOUT- = 2.6V
6 VOUT- Negative output voltage
4 GND1 Input side ground 5 GND2 Output side ground
Part Number
Option
Package
Surface
Mount Tape and Reel
UL 5000 Vrms /
1 Minute rating
IEC/EN/DIN
EN 60747-5-5 Quantity
(RoHS
Compliant)
ACPL-C87AT
ACPL-C87BT
-000E Stretched
SO-8
X X X 80 per tube
-500E X X X X 1000 per reel
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
VDD1
VIN
SHDN
GND1
VDD2
VOUT+
VOUT-
GND2
Broadcom AV02-3564EN
3
ACPL-C87AT/ACPL-C87BT Data Sheet Automotive High Precision DC Voltage Isolation Sensor
Package Outline Drawing (Stretched SO8)
Figure 5:  Package Outline Drawing
Recommended Pb-Free IR Profile
Recommended reflow condition as per JEDEC Standard, J-STD-020 (latest revision).
NOTE: Use non-halide flux.
Regulatory Information
The ACPL-C87AT and ACPL-C87BT are approved by the following organizations.
UL CSA IEC/EN/DIN EN 60747-5-5
UL 1577, component recognition program up
to VISO = 5kVRMS
Approved under CSA Component